

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0695 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 6/6/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/27/2023 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All

Standing Procedural Rules Amendment

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Budget Public Hearing Resolution 5_31 Draft

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/27/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
6/13/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
6/6/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	accepted to BOC agenda - Preliminary	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Standing Procedural Rules Amendment

Information Contact: Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

Phone Number: 404-371-4907

PURPOSE:

To amend the Board of Commissioners Standing Procedural Rules concerning public hearings to provide ten (10) minutes of public comment for the proponents and ten (10) minutes of public comment for the opponents of the annual and mid-year budgets.

NEED/IMPACT:

Current rules concerning public hearings only allow five (5) minutes of public comment per side for all non-zoning matters, including the annual and mid-year budget. This amendment increases that time to ensure that the public is provided an adequate opportunity for input.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the attached resolution.